Press release

2CRSi signs a contract with Lawrence Livermore National Lab

Strasbourg (France), October 2, 2023 - 2CRSi, designer and manufacturer of highperformance, energy-efficient computer servers, announces the signing of an order with the Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory to equip immersion servers.

For more than 70 years, Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory (LLNL), whose mission is to ensure the safety, security, and reliability of the U.S. nuclear deterrent, has leveraged science and technology to achieve breakthroughs in national security, climate resilience, counterterrorism, defense, intelligence, and energy security.

Last December, LLNL achieved the technological feat of fusion ignition, producing more energy from a fusion reaction than the laser power needed to create the reaction. The aim is to reproduce an unlimited and environmentally friendly source of energy, like the Sun. The consequences of such an innovation are enormous, as it would enable the population to be supplied with energy in a continuous and non-polluting manner.

Now, equipped with servers using direct liquid cooling solutions, LLNL has chosen 2CRSi to test immersion cooling technology. This powerful technology allows for faster cooling of energy-intensive computing equipment, such as those sited at LLNL.

2CRSi understands the environmental urgency and works every day to create and develop new methods to cool computer equipment in all types of environments.

At the end of this test phase, the collaboration between 2CRSi and Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory could be extended with additional orders over several years.

About 2CRSi

Founded in Strasbourg, the 2CRSi Group designs, produces and markets customized, ecoresponsible high-performance computer servers. In fiscal year 2022-2023, the Group generated sales of 184 million euros. The Group now markets its innovative solutions (computing, storage and networking) in over 50 countries. 2CRSi has been listed since June 2018 on the Euronext regulated market in Paris (ISIN Code: FR0013341781), and its shares were transferred to Euronext Growth in November 2022. For further information: www.2crsi.com

Contacts 2CRSi

2CRSi

Jean-Philippe Llobera Head of Communication investors@2crsi.com +33 3 68 41 10 60

Actifin

Lucie Morlot Financial Communication lucie.morlot@actifin.fr +33 1 80 18 26 33

Actifin

Michael Scholze Financial press relations <u>mscholze@actifin.fr</u> +33 1 56 88 11 14